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Mr. Donald S. Glywasky 
Galveston county Legal Dept. 
4127 Shearn Moody Plaza 
123 Rosenberg 
Galveston, Texas 77550-1454 

Dear Mr. Glywasky: 

You ask whether certain information is subject to 
required public disclosure under the Texas Open Records Act, 
article 6252-17a, V.T.C.S. Your request was assigned 
ID# 6972; this decision is OR90-031. 

Under the Open Records Act, all information held by 
governmental bodies is open unless the information falls 
within one of the act's specific exceptions to disclosure. 
Attorney General Opinion H-436 (1974). The act places on 
the custodian of records the burden of proving that records 
are excepted from public disclosure. If a governmental body 
fails to claim an exception, the exception is ordinarily 
waived unless the information is deemed confidential under 
the act. See Attorney General opinion JM-672 (1987). The 
act does not require this office to raise and consider 
exceptions that you have not raised. 

The Galveston County Health District received an open 
records request for information relating to the district's 
investigation of health conditions at the Amoco Oil company 
Texas City Refinery. The district claims that the 
information requested is excepted from required public 
disclosure under section 3(a)(I) of the Open Records Act as 
it is deemed confidential by statute, specifically section 
3.06 of article 4419b-l, V.T.C.S. (now at § 81.046, Health & 
Safety Code). Section 3(a)(I) of the act excepts from 
required public disclosure information deemed confidential 
by law, either constitutional, statutory or by judicial 
decision. 

We have considered 
reviewed the documents at 
this office, Open Records 
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the exception you claimed and 
issue. Previous determinations of 
Decisions Nos. 442 (1986) and 407 
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(1984), copies of which are enclosed, resolve your request. 
with appropriate deletion of individuals' names and other 
information identifying individuals, specifically, 
information in the top third of the questionnaires, 
including name, address, birthdate, telephone number, etc., 
the information requested and the investigative report must 
be released. We have marked an example questionnair-e 
accordingly. 

Because case law and prior published open records 
decisions resolve your request, we are resolvir.g this matter 
with this informal letter ruling rather than with a 
published open records decision. If you have questions 
about this ruling, please refer to OR90-031. 

DA.~/le 

Ref.: IDII 6972 

Yours very truly, 

Open Government Section ~~ 
0/ the Opinion Committee 

Open Government Section 
of the Opinion Co~~ittee 
Prepared by David A. Nevlton 
Assistant Attorney General 

Enclosure: ORD-442 (1986) 
ORD-407 (1984) 

cc: Mr. James B. Galbraith 
McLeod, Alexander, Powel & Apffel 
802 Rosenberg 
P.O. Box 629 
Galveston, Texas 77550 


